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NOTICE OF DECISION
MINOR VARIANCE/PERMISSION

(Section 45 of the Planning Act)

File Number: A0355/10TEY Zoning RA (WAIVER)
Owner(s): PORTWELL DEVELOPMENTS  Ward: Trinity-Spadina (20)
INC
Agent: SWEENY STERLING
FINLAYSON & CO
ARCHITECTS INC
Property Address: 508 - 516 WELLINGTON Community:
STREET W

Legal Description: ~ PLAN 789 LOT 3 PLAN D45 PTLOT4

Notice was given and a Public Hearing was held on Wednesday, May 26, 2010, as required by the Planning
Act. :

PURPOSE OF THE APPLICATION:

To construct | 1-storey condominium building with three-storey and two-storey townhouse units and a nine-
storey tower,

REQUESTED VARIANCE(S) TO THE ZONING BY-LAW:

1. Section 4(16), By-law 438-86
Passenger drop-off driveway is required
No driveway is provided.

2. Section 7(3) Part IV 4 ii By-law 438-86
Above grade parking is not permitted within 10.0 m of the street property line
Surface parking will be located 0.0 m from the lot line abutting the lane and 9.14 m from the street line.

3. Section 7(3) Part I1 I (i), By-law 438-86
The portion of building located 25 m beyond the street must be setback 7.5 m from side and rear lot
lines

The building is located 0.0 m from both the side lot lines and the rear lot line.

4. Section 12(2)246 (a), By-law 438-86
The required height limited of the upper level setback is 3.0 m above 20.0 m.
The proposed upper level setback is 26.47 m to the terrace guard rail,
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5. Section 4(2)(a), By-law 438-86
The maximum permitted building height is 23.0 m
The building will have a height of 35.5 m measured to the roof parapet and 35.70 m measured to the
elevator overrun, ‘

6. Section 4(12), By-law 438-86
The minimum required indoor amenity space is 204.0 m*
In this case, 170 m? of indoor amenity and no outdoor amenity space will be provided.

7. Section 12(2) 246(1), By-law 438-86
One loading space — Type “G” is required.
No loading space will be provided.

8. Section 4(5)(i)(ii), By-law 438-86
The ingress and egress from parking facilities shall be provided with an unobstructed driveway or
passageway providing access to the public highway and having a minimum width of 5.5 m for two-way
operation. '
The parking facility is accessed by a public lane that varies in width from 4.27 m wide at the lane
entrance 10 5.5 m wide at the provided lane widening at 508- 516 Wellington Street West.

IT WAS THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT THAT:
The Minor Variance Application is Refused

It is the decision of the Committee of Adjustment to NOT approve this variance application for the following
reasons:

@ The general intent and purpose of the Official Plan is not maintained.

®  The general intent and purpose of the Zoning By-law is not maintained.

e The variance(s) is not considered desirable for the appropriate development of the land.

@ In the opinion of the Committee, the variance(s) is not minor.,
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